Clerk of the Court Stephanie M. Sanders, County Clerk P.O. Box 1029 Franklin, Texas 77856 Attorney or Person Filing Cause S. Tyler Swain, Attorney at Law 945 Bunker Hill Road, Suite 680 Houston, Texas 77024

THE STATE OF TEXAS CITATION

CAUSE NO. 8178

IN THE ESTATE OF JON ALLEN ALVAREZ

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE ESTATE OF JON ALLEN ALVAREZ, Deceased:

By Order dated APRIL 20, 2022 in Cause No. 8178, styled IN THE ESTATE OF JON ALLEN ALVAREZ, STAESHA MAKAYLA ALVAREZ was appointed TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATOR of the estate of JON ALLEN ALVAREZ, Deceased. The Order appointing Temporary Administrator specifies the period of the appointment, defines the specific powers given to the Temporary Administrator, and sets the amount of bond to be given by the Temporary Administrator.

Any heir or other interested person may request a hearing to contest the appointment of the Temporary Administrator not later than the 15th day after the date this citation was issued, being the same date that Letters of Temporary Administration were issued to the above-named Temporary Administrator.

If no contest is made within 15 days, the appointment will continue for the time specified in the Order appointing the Temporary Administrator, and the Court may make the appointment permanent.

The officer executing this citation shall post the copy of this citation at the Robertson County Courthouse door of the county in which this proceeding is pending, or at the place in or near said Robertson County Courthouse where public notices customarily are posted, for not less than 15 days before the return day thereof, exclusive of the date of posting and return the original copy of this citation to the clerk stating in a written return thereon the time when and the place where he posted such copy.

Stephanie M. Sanders, COUNTY CLERK Robertson County, Texas By: Carolyn Bancroft, Deputy OFFICER'S RETURN Came to hand on the day of	Given under my hand and the seal of said Court at office in Franklin, Texas, on April 21, 2022.		
OFFICER'S RETURN Came to hand on the day of	Stephanie M. S	Sanders, COUNTY (LERK
Carolyn Bancroft, Deputy OFFICER'S RETURN Came to hand on the day of d	Robertson Cour	ity, Texas	
OFFICER'S RETURN Came to hand on the day of	By: Cardina a	the the	. 5 ();
Came to hand on the day of day	Carolyn Rancro	ft, Deputy	
Came to hand on the day of day			13.
Came to hand on the day of day			1 11/1/2
day of	OFFICER'S RETURN		
day of	Came to hand on the day of hand	, 20 D , at 4	o'clock .M.,
County, Texas, or at the place in or near the said Robertson County Courthouse where public notices customarily are posted, that is from		, 26 by posting a c	copy of the within citation
Gerald T. Yezak, Sheriff/Constable Robertson County, Texas By: Deputy	for ten days, exclusive of the day of posting, before the return day hereof, at the	Robertson County Cou	rthouse door of Robertson
Gerald T. Yezak, Sheriff/Constable Robertson County, Texas By: Deputy	County, Texas, or at the place in or near the said Robertson County Courthouse	where public notices cu	istomarily are posted, that
By: Robertson County, Texas Deputy	is from , 200, through May 9, 2022, inclusive.		
By: Robertson County, Texas Deputy	Gerald T. Yezak	. Sheriff/Constable	
	By: Plane	Z-Hult	Denuty
0 411 4 61011	Gene L	HUPP Z:	

Printed Name & Badge #